Accessories
SB04
Flow Limiters Flange Mounted
• Flow quantity control without additional
power requirements
• Energy saving by limiting the flow of liquids
to the necessary flow rate
• For DIN/ASME flange PN16/300 lbs

rivet: 1.4301
retaining ring: 1.4122
Order Code:
Order number                         SB04.
Flow limiters
2. 40DA. 100. 0
Disc material
2 = disc stainless steel, inserts stainless steel
Disc / nominal sizes:
40DA = DN 40 DIN/ASME
50D   = DN 50 DIN
50A   = DN 50 ASME
65DA = DN 65 DIN/ASME
80D   = DN 80 DIN
80A   = DN 80 ASME
100D = DN 100 DIN
100A = DN 100 ASME
Flow rate:
xxx = in l/min water
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
Versions and dimensions:
The flow limiters are available as discs for installation between
two flanges.
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Ac
ce
ss
or
ies
Nominal size Norm Number of
regulating
stars
Pressure range of the
intermediate flange
Min. flow
[l/min]
Max. flow
[l/min]
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
DN 40 DIN / ASME 2 PN 16 / 300 lbs 2 60 19,1 95
DN 50 DIN 4 PN 16 4 120 18 110
DN 50 ASME 4 300 lbs 4 120 23,9 113
DN 65 DIN / ASME 7 PN 16 / 300 lbs 7 210 23,9 130
DN 80 DIN 9 PN 16 9 270 20,0 145
DN 80 ASME 9 300 lbs 9 270 23,9 150
DN 100 DIN 14 PN 16 14 420 20,0 165
DN 100 ASME 14 300 lbs 14 420 23,9 182